BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, sitting as the COLUMBIA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MEETING NOTICE

TO: ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

- 1. Notice is hereby given that the Columbia County Development Agency will hold a public meeting on Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at or after 11:00 a.m. in the Board of County Commissioner's Meeting Room, Room 310, Columbia County Courthouse, 230 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon.
- 2. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss issues related to the Columbia County Development Agency.
- Interested parties may appear and be heard. Columbia County does not discriminate on the basis of disability and will provide reasonable accommodations in accordance with the County's ADA Policy. To request accommodations or to review the County's ADA Policy, please contact the Board of Commissioners Office at 503-397-4322.

Dated this 19th day of December, 2019.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON, sitting as the Columbia County Development Agency

By: _____Alex Tardif ______ Alex Tardif. Chair

FYI: Chronicle, Spotlight

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE